PPI PP024



TARIFF FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED, 1 UPPER JAMES STREET, LONDON, W1F 9DE. TELEPHONE: 0207 534 1000. FAX: 0207 534 1111

Dance Supplement - Holiday Centres Tariff

THIS TARIFF IS EFFECTIVE FROM 01-AUG-23 TO 31-JUL-24

NOTES:

For the public performance of sound recordings at specially organised dance events and ballroom, sequence/old time competitions & classes. Discotheques & DJ presentations continue to be charged separately using the SFE tariff 001.

This tariff is only to be used for holiday centres and not for individual dance clubs who should continue to be charged using tariff 023.

This tariff is to be used in conjunction with tariff 088 in order to identify the type of record use licensed under the tariff and for PPL's internal statistical information.

The premises covered by this tariff are generally of a seasonal nature and the level of licence fees charged take this factor into account. Accordingly, no pro rata reduction should be made for seasonal use.

This fee is a supplementary fee charged in addition to other fees charged at a holiday centre. The fee is dependent upon the number of beds at the centre.

If a holiday centre has background music the 'background music - holiday camps & centres' tariff is used to determine the fees.

You should provide the date you started playing recorded music to enable us to calculate the start period for your licence.

Number of Beds			Fee (£)	
1	-	1000		66.91
1001	-	2000		100.37
2001	-	3500		133.82
3501	-	5000		167.28
5001	-	7000		200.73
7001	-	9000		267.64
9001	-	10000		334.55

Fees increase pro rata £ 66.91 per band of 1,000.

VAT should be added at the current rate to the above charges.

The Minimum PPL Licence Fee will be applied.

© 2023 Phonographic Performance Limited. For Information Only Publication Strictly Prohibited.